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                      2013 Section VIII Cross Country 

             State Qualifying Meet  Race Boys State Qualifier 

                 ============== 5 Kilometers============= 

                    Bethpage State Park       11/2/2013 

                            Results by Bob Beer 

                               State Class A 

Place TmPl Sta/Tot  Numb Name                Gr School           Time    St     

===== ==== ======== ==== =================== == ================ ======= ==  

    1    1   1/60   3340 Tyler Italiano      11 Syosset HS       16:18.8  A  T  

    2    2   2/60   3363 Simon Nwana         12 Syosset HS       16:35.5  A  T  

    3    3   3/60   2546 Steven Forte        12 Mepham HS        16:36.3  A  I  

    4        4/60   2607 Bryant Babel        12 Oceanside HS     16:45.2  A  I  

    5    4   5/60   2558 Charlie Skidmore    11 Mepham HS        16:48.3  A  I  

    6    5   6/60   2820 Michael Grady       11 East Meadow HS   16:49.8  A  I  

    7    6   7/60   2563 Christopher Perillo 10 Mepham HS        17:07.7  A  I  

    8    7   8/60   3352 William Long        10 Syosset HS       17:09.8  A  T  

    9        9/60   3155 John Weed           11 Valley Stream Ce 17:14.1  A     

   10    8  10/60   3313 William Anderson    11 Syosset HS       17:15.3  A  T  

   11    9  11/60   3365 Michael O'Brien     12 Syosset HS       17:15.6  A  T  

   12   10  12/60   2777 Leo Potters         12 Port Washington  17:17.8  A     

   13   11  13/60   2758 Taro Katayama       11 Port Washington  17:20.6  A     

   14   12  14/60   2550 Robert Boschert     11 Mepham HS        17:21.2  A     

   15   13  15/60   2553 William Nolan       11 Mepham HS        17:22.8  A     

   16   14  16/60   3054 Michael Dobkowski   10 Calhoun HS       17:28.5  A     

   17   15  17/60   2907 Alexander Cowen     12 Great Neck South 17:28.9  A     

   18   16  18/60   3059 Elia Platanias      10 Calhoun HS       17:32.2  A     

   19   17  19/60   3060 Michael Athy        11 Calhoun HS       17:35.6  A     

   20   18  20/60   3531 Steven Morra        12 MacArthur HS     17:38.9  A     

   21   19  21/60   3074 Alexander Boyd      12 Calhoun HS       17:39.8  A     

   22   20  22/60   2743 Andrew Adelhardt    10 Port Washington  17:41.4  A     

   23   21  23/60   2547 Brian Keohane       12 Mepham HS        17:45.1  A     

   24   22  24/60   2756 Jordan Hurt          9 Port Washington  17:46.3  A     

   25   23  25/60   2816 Timothy Euler        9 East Meadow HS   17:47.2  A     

   26   24  26/60   2778 Aaron Siff-Scherr    9 Port Washington  17:49.2  A     

   27   25  27/60   3077 Jordan Mentzel      12 Calhoun HS       17:53.2  A     

   28   26  28/60   2576 Alex Pekoff         11 Mepham HS        17:54.5  A     

   29   27  29/60   3493 Anthony Tesoriero   12 Massapequa HS    17:55.1  A     

   30       30/60   2614 Joseph Kocaj        12 Oceanside HS     17:56.9  A     

   31   28  31/60   2760 Peter Kirgis        10 Port Washington  17:59.4  A     

   32   29  32/60   3522 Ryan Clifford       11 MacArthur HS     18:00.0  A     

   33   30  33/60   3490 Joseph Pinto        12 Massapequa HS    18:02.1  A     

   34       34/60   3602 Matt Mcgovern       11 Long Beach HS    18:13.3  A     

   35   31  35/60   3507 Aidan Smith         10 Massapequa HS    18:22.4  A     

   36   32  36/60   2918 Jacob Rigos         11 Great Neck South 18:25.0  A     

   37   33  37/60   2832 Nick Stankes        11 East Meadow HS   18:29.6  A     

   38       38/60   3600 Steven Hurst        11 Long Beach HS    18:33.0  A     

   39   34  39/60   3378 Eamon Sheerin       12 Syosset HS       18:33.2  A  T  

   40       40/60   3604 Asa Easter           9 Long Beach HS    18:40.2  A     

   41   35  41/60   3494 Timothy Woods       12 Massapequa HS    18:46.6  A     

   42   36  42/60   3498 Kyle Senn           11 Massapequa HS    18:51.7  A     

   43   37  43/60   2825 Ben Levy            10 East Meadow HS   18:59.0  A     

   44       44/60   3139 Corey Bonilla       12 Valley Stream Ce 19:03.0  A     

   45   38  45/60   2764 Joseph Levine        9 Port Washington  19:04.3  A     

   46   39  46/60   2835 Kyle Wrynn          10 East Meadow HS   19:07.0  A     

   47   40  47/60   3508 Arthur Stanwise     10 Massapequa HS    19:11.8  A     



   48   41  48/60   2811 Nolan Carey          9 East Meadow HS   19:14.6  A     

   49   42  49/60   3067 Liam Hageman-scet   11 Calhoun HS       19:15.3  A     

   50   43  50/60   2925 Adam Siegel         10 Great Neck South 19:16.7  A     
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   51   44  51/60   2912 Vincent Steves      12 Great Neck South 19:24.0  A     

   52   45  52/60   3486 James Caulfield     12 Massapequa HS    19:38.2  A     

   53   46  53/60   2929 Simon Zeng           9 Great Neck South 19:46.4  A     

   54   47  54/60   3726 Yannick Gata        10 Great Neck South 19:48.6  A     

   55   48  55/60   3537 Kevin Wallace       10 MacArthur HS     19:52.9  A     

   56   49  56/60   2924 Jack Sherman        10 Great Neck South 20:05.3  A     

   57   50  57/60   3524 Matt Dolan          10 MacArthur HS     20:24.0  A     

   58   51  58/60   3533 David Samet         10 MacArthur HS     20:32.6  A     

   59   52  59/60   3530 Eric Morra          12 MacArthur HS     20:40.5  A     

   60   53  60/60   3535 Daniel Vargas        9 MacArthur HS     21:17.9  A     

 

                     *********** TEAM SCORE ********** 

 

                      2013 Section VIII Cross Country 

             State Qualifying Meet  Race Boys State Qualifier 

                 ============== 5 Kilometers============= 

                    Bethpage State Park       11/2/2013 

                            Results by Bob Beer 

                               State Class A 

 

  1.    27  Syosset HS       (16:55.0  84:35.0 0:56.8) 

=============================== 

  1      1  Tyler Italiano          16:18.8 A  

  2      2  Simon Nwana             16:35.5 A  

  3      7  William Long            17:09.8 A  

  4      8  William Anderson        17:15.3 A  

  5      9  Michael O'Brien         17:15.6 A  

  6   ( 34) Eamon Sheerin           18:33.2 A  

 

  2.    38  Mepham HS        (17:03.3  85:16.3 0:46.5) 

=============================== 

  1      3  Steven Forte            16:36.3 A  

  2      4  Charlie Skidmore        16:48.3 A  

  3      6  Christopher Perillo     17:07.7 A  

  4     12  Robert Boschert         17:21.2 A  

  5     13  William Nolan           17:22.8 A  

  6   ( 21) Brian Keohane           17:45.1 A  

  7   ( 26) Alex Pekoff             17:54.5 A  

 

  3.    87  Port Washington  (17:35.1  87:55.3 0:31.4) 

=============================== 

  1     10  Leo Potters             17:17.8 A  



  2     11  Taro Katayama           17:20.6 A  

  3     20  Andrew Adelhardt        17:41.4 A  

  4     22  Jordan Hurt             17:46.3 A  

  5     24  Aaron Siff-Scherr       17:49.2 A  

  6   ( 28) Peter Kirgis            17:59.4 A  

  7   ( 38) Joseph Levine           19:04.3 A  

 

  4.    91  Calhoun HS       (17:37.9  88:09.3 0:24.7) 

=============================== 

  1     14  Michael Dobkowski       17:28.5 A  

  2     16  Elia Platanias          17:32.2 A  

  3     17  Michael Athy            17:35.6 A  

  4     19  Alexander Boyd          17:39.8 A  

  5     25  Jordan Mentzel          17:53.2 A  

  6   ( 42) Liam Hageman-scet       19:15.3 A  

 

  5.   137  East Meadow HS   (18:14.6  91:12.6 2:17.2) 

=============================== 

  1      5  Michael Grady           16:49.8 A  

  2     23  Timothy Euler           17:47.2 A  

  3     33  Nick Stankes            18:29.6 A  

  4     37  Ben Levy                18:59.0 A  

  5     39  Kyle Wrynn              19:07.0 A  

  6   ( 41) Nolan Carey             19:14.6 A  

 

  6.   159  Massapequa HS    (18:23.6  91:57.9 0:56.6) 

=============================== 

  1     27  Anthony Tesoriero       17:55.1 A  

  2     30  Joseph Pinto            18:02.1 A  

  3     31  Aidan Smith             18:22.4 A  

  4     35  Timothy Woods           18:46.6 A  

  5     36  Kyle Senn               18:51.7 A  

  6   ( 40) Arthur Stanwise         19:11.8 A  

  7   ( 45) James Caulfield         19:38.2 A  

 

  7.   180  Great Neck South (18:52.2  94:21.0 2:17.5) 

=============================== 

  1     15  Alexander Cowen         17:28.9 A  

  2     32  Jacob Rigos             18:25.0 A  

  3     43  Adam Siegel             19:16.7 A  

  4     44  Vincent Steves          19:24.0 A  

  5     46  Simon Zeng              19:46.4 A  

  6   ( 47) Yannick Gata            19:48.6 A  

  7   ( 49) Jack Sherman            20:05.3 A  

 

  8.   196  MacArthur HS     (19:17.7  96:28.4 2:53.7) 

=============================== 

  1     18  Steven Morra            17:38.9 A  

  2     29  Ryan Clifford           18:00.0 A  

  3     48  Kevin Wallace           19:52.9 A  

  4     50  Matt Dolan              20:24.0 A  

  5     51  David Samet             20:32.6 A  

  6   ( 52) Eric Morra              20:40.5 A  

  7   ( 53) Daniel Vargas           21:17.9 A  

 

 



 

 

Incomplete Teams: 

 

Oceanside HS     

         Bryant Babel  A, Joseph Kocaj  A 

 

Valley Stream Ce 

         John Weed  A, Corey Bonilla  A 

 

Long Beach HS    

         Matt Mcgovern  A, Steven Hurst  A, Asa Easter  A 



 

 


